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ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. GBB 7161M

REPLACEMENT OF PARTS
1|FRONT BUMPER DENTED 748.90 699.00
1|FRONT BUMPER RH BRACKET NOT NECESSARY 172.00 -
1|FRONT BUMPER LH BRACKET NOT NECESSARY 172.00 -
1|FRONT BUMPER ENFORCEMENT DENTED 442.00 382.00
1|FRONT PANEL DYNA EMBLEM NECESSARY 67.10 67.10
1|FRONT PANEL DENTED 1,007.40 1,007.40
1[FRONT PANEL UPPER CENTRE GARNISH DENTED 279.30 279.30
1|FRONT PANEL UPPER RH SIDE GARNISH REFIT 178.60 -
1|FRONT PANEL UPPER LH SIDE GARNISH REFIT 178.60 -
1|RH HEADLAMP ASSY CRACKED 942.80 856.00
1|LH HEADLAMP ASSY CRACKED 942.80 856.00
1|FRONT GRILLE CRACKED 595.50 517.00
1|FRONT GRILLE EMBLEM NECESSARY 80.10 57.00
1|RH FRONT DOOR TO REPAIR SEE 1,658.00 -
LABOUR
1|RH FRONT STEP GARNISH NOT NECESSARY 302.80 -
1|LH FRONT DOOR TO REPAIR SEE 1,658.00 -
LABOUR
1|LH FRONT STEP GARNISH NOT NECESSARY 302.80 -
1|ENGINE OIL FILTER DENTED 33.50 33.50
1|ENGINE EGR VALVE CRACKED 334.80 220.00
1|TAIL GATE DENTED 1,116.70 1,116.70
1|TAIL GATE TOYOTA STICKER NECESSARY 238.90 180.00
1|TAIL GATE LOWER PANEL DENTED 469.80 469.80
4|TAIL GATE HINGES BENT 354.50 308.00
1|{TAIL GATE RH RUBBER STOPPER NOT NECESSARY 43.10 -
1| TAIL GATE RH RUBBER STOPPER BRACKET NOT NECESSARY 57.10 -
1| TAIL GATE LH RUBBER STOPPER REFIT 43.10 -
1|TAIL GATE LH RUBBER STOPPER BRACKET DENTED / BENT 57.10 57.10
1|TAIL GATE RH FLIP HANDLE LOCK BENT 115.90 115.90
1|TAIL GATE LH FLIP HANDLE LOCK BENT 115.90 115.90
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|LH SIDE GATE

LH SIDE GATE LOWER PANEL
RH SIDE GATE
RH SIDE GATE LOWER PANEL

REAR NUMBER PLATE BRACKET
REAR NUMBER PLATE LAMPS
RH TAIL LAMP ASSY

LH TAIL LAMP ASSY

FLOOR PANEL

FLOOR PANEL CENTRE ENFORCEMENT BEAM
LESS 25% DISCOUNT

SPECIAL NETT ITEMS

FRONT WINDSCREEN GLASS SEALANT (SN)
FRONT WINDSCREEN GLASS INNER SEAL (SN)
RH FRONT DOOR R.O.C. STICKER (SN)

LH FRONT DOOR R.O.C. STICKER (SN)

FRONT NUMBER PLATE (SN)

REAR NUMBER PLATE (SN)

SET REAR REVERSE SENSORS (SN)

TAIL GATE 70KM/H STICKER (SN)

LH SIDE GATE UPPER GUIDE (SN)

FLOOR PANEL ALUMINIUM PANEL (SN)

SET FLOOR PANEL ALUMINIUM PANEL RIVETS (SN)

TO REPAIR SEE
LABOUR

TO REPAIR SEE
LABOUR

TO REPAIR SEE
LABOUR

TO REPAIR SEE
LABOUR

DENTED

CRACKED
CRACKED
CRACKED

TO REPAIR SEE
LABOUR

NOT NECESSARY

NECESSARY
NECESSARY
NECESSARY
NECESSARY
DENTED
DENTED

NOT NECESSARY
NECESSARY
NOT NECESSARY
DENTED
NECESSARY
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1,409.20
831.50 -
1,409.20 -
831.50 -
228.60 155.00
139.20 139.20
251.30 251.30
251.30 251.30
1,632.30 ®
580.20 -
-5,068.35 -2,033.63
15,205.05 6,100.87
70.00 40.00
50.00 20.00
60.00 25.00
60.00 25.00
40.00 25.00
40.00 25.00
280.00 =
28.00 10.00
600.00 -
800.00 300.00
100.00 40.00
2,128.00 510.00
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LABOUR

LABOUR CHARGES TO PANEL BEATING, STRAIGHTEN
AND REALIGN ALL AFFECTED AREAS. TO REMOVE,
CHECK, REINSTALL AND REPLACE PARTS. (FRONT
PORTION). INCLUSIVE OF THE REPAIR OF RH FRONT
DOOR, LH FRONT DOOR, LH SIDE GATE, LH SIDE GATE
LOWER PANEL, RH SIDE GATE AND RH SIDE GATE
LOWER PANEL.

CHECK WIRING AND LIGHTING SYSTEM FOR PROPER
FUNCTION.

SPRAY ANTI-RUST CHEMICAL TO REPAIRED AND
REPLACED PANELS.

REMOVE AND REINSTALL FRONT WINDSCREEN GLASS
TO ASSIST REPAIRS.

REMOVE AND REINSTALL AIR-CON BLOWER, AIR-CON
HEATER AND PIPES TO ASSIST REPAIRS. TO REFILL
AIR-CON GAS.

LABOUR CHARGES TO PANEL BEATING, STRAIGHTEN
AND REALIGN ALL AFFECTED AREAS. TO REMOVE,
CHECK, REINSTALL AND REPLACE PARTS (REAR
PORTION). INCLUSIVE OF THE REPAIR OF FLOOR
PANEL.

REMOVE AND REINSTALL REAR DECK PANEL TO
ASSIST REPAIR.

REMOVE, REPLACE AND ADJUST REAR REVERSE NOT NECESSARY

SENSORS.

REMOVE AND REINSTALL GEARBOX ASSY TO RECTIFY
GEARBOX JAMMED.

REMOVE, CHECK, REINSTALL AND ADJUSTMENT NOT NECESSARY

GEARBOX INNER COMPONENTS TO ASSIST REPAIRS.

PUTTY AND SPRAY REPAIRED AND REPLACED BODY
PANELS. (FRONT PORTION)

PUTTY AND SPRAY REPAIRED AND REPLACED BODY
PANELS. (REAR PORTION)

TOWING CHARGES 'KING DOLLY' (2 TRIPS).

1,000.00

100.00
100.00
220.00

400.00

1,800.00

550.00
100.00
400.00
850.00
1,100.00
1,200.00

300.00
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500.00

30.00

40.00

120.00

100.00

700.00

150.00

150.00

800.00

600.00

180.00

8,120.00

3,370.00

GRAND TOTAL

25,453.05

9,980.87

Report Ref No. CS3/LPC21003536/Rqf3e2-1



y L7L”

o -

Page No.:4 of 4

Report Ref No. CS3/LPC21003536/Rqf3e2-1

MOHAMMED RASUL BIN MOHD YUNUS ADRIAN LING WAI PING

Automotive Assessor B.Eng,AMSOE,AMIRTE,AMSAE-A,M.MATAI

Licensed Appraiser

DISCLAIMER OF LIABILITY TO THIRD PARTIES:- This Report is mad lely for the use and benefit of the Client named on the front page of this Re! rt.

No liability of responsibility whatsoever, in contact or t is accepted to any third party who may r on the Report wholly or in part. Any third pal
Report, in whole or in part, does so at his or her own risk

acting or replying on this



