

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

LKK Auto Consultants Pte I 51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:1 of 4

ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. GBB 7161M

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$))	Our Adjusted (\$)
	REPLACEMENT OF PARTS			
1	FRONT BUMPER	DENTED	748.90	699.00
1	FRONT BUMPER RH BRACKET	NOT NECESSARY	172.00	033.00
1	FRONT BUMPER LH BRACKET	NOT NECESSARY	172.00	_
1	FRONT BUMPER ENFORCEMENT	DENTED	442.00	382.00
1	FRONT PANEL DYNA EMBLEM	NECESSARY	67.10	67.10
1	FRONT PANEL	DENTED	1,007.40	1,007.40
1	FRONT PANEL UPPER CENTRE GARNISH	DENTED	279.30	279.30
1	FRONT PANEL UPPER RH SIDE GARNISH	REFIT	178.60	-
1	FRONT PANEL UPPER LH SIDE GARNISH	REFIT	178.60	-
1	RH HEADLAMP ASSY	CRACKED	942.80	856.00
1	LH HEADLAMP ASSY	CRACKED	942.80	856.00
1	FRONT GRILLE	CRACKED	595.50	517.00
1	FRONT GRILLE EMBLEM	NECESSARY	80.10	57.00
1	RH FRONT DOOR	TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR	1,658.00	-
1	RH FRONT STEP GARNISH	NOT NECESSARY	302.80	, -
	LH FRONT DOOR	TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR	1,658.00	-
- 1	LH FRONT STEP GARNISH	NOT NECESSARY	302.80	-
- 1	ENGINE OIL FILTER	DENTED	33.50	33.50
- 1	ENGINE EGR VALVE	CRACKED	334.80	220.00
	TAIL GATE	DENTED	1,116.70	1,116.70
	TAIL GATE TOYOTA STICKER	NECESSARY	238.90	180.00
	TAIL GATE LOWER PANEL	DENTED	469.80	469.80
	TAIL GATE HINGES	BENT	354.50	308.00
	TAIL GATE RH RUBBER STOPPER	NOT NECESSARY	43.10	-
- 1	TAIL GATE RH RUBBER STOPPER BRACKET	NOT NECESSARY	57.10	-
- 1	TAIL GATE LH RUBBER STOPPER	REFIT	43.10	-
	TAIL GATE LH RUBBER STOPPER BRACKET	DENTED / BENT	57.10	57.10
	TAIL GATE RH FLIP HANDLE LOCK	BENT	115.90	115.90
1 7	TAIL GATE LH FLIP HANDLE LOCK	BENT	115.90	115.90

Report Ref No. CS3/LPC21003536/Rqf3e2-1



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:2 of 4

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$))	Our Adjusted (\$)
	LH SIDE GATE	TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR	1,409.20	-
1	LH SIDE GATE LOWER PANEL	TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR	831.50	-
1	RH SIDE GATE	TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR	1,409.20	-
1	RH SIDE GATE LOWER PANEL	TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR	831.50	-
1	REAR NUMBER PLATE BRACKET	DENTED	228.60	155.00
2	REAR NUMBER PLATE LAMPS	CRACKED	139.20	139.20
1	RH TAIL LAMP ASSY	CRACKED	251.30	251.30
	LH TAIL LAMP ASSY	CRACKED	251.30	251.30
1	FLOOR PANEL	TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR	1,632.30	-
1	FLOOR PANEL CENTRE ENFORCEMENT BEAM	NOT NECESSARY	580.20	-
	LESS 25% DISCOUNT		-5,068.35	-2,033.63
			15,205.05	6,100.87
	SPECIAL NETT ITEMS			
1	FRONT WINDSCREEN GLASS SEALANT (SN)	NECESSARY	70.00	40.00
1	FRONT WINDSCREEN GLASS INNER SEAL (SN)	NECESSARY	50.00	20.00
1	RH FRONT DOOR R.O.C. STICKER (SN)	NECESSARY	60.00	25.00
1	LH FRONT DOOR R.O.C. STICKER (SN)	NECESSARY	60.00	25.00
1	FRONT NUMBER PLATE (SN)	DENTED	40.00	25.00
1	REAR NUMBER PLATE (SN)	DENTED	40.00	25.00
1	SET REAR REVERSE SENSORS (SN)	NOT NECESSARY	280.00	-
1	TAIL GATE 70KM/H STICKER (SN)	NECESSARY	28.00	10.00
1	LH SIDE GATE UPPER GUIDE (SN)	NOT NECESSARY	600.00	-
		DENTED	800.00	300.00
1	SET FLOOR PANEL ALUMINIUM PANEL RIVETS (SN)	NECESSARY	100.00	40.00
			2,128.00	510.00



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:3 of 4

	1.0g. No. 1000011001C 00110g. No. 10-3007130-1C				
Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$))	Our Adjusted (\$)	
	LABOUR				
	LABOUR CHARGES TO PANEL BEATING, STRAIGHTEN AND REALIGN ALL AFFECTED AREAS. TO REMOVE, CHECK, REINSTALL AND REPLACE PARTS. (FRONT PORTION). INCLUSIVE OF THE REPAIR OF RH FRONT DOOR, LH FRONT DOOR, LH SIDE GATE, LH SIDE GATE LOWER PANEL, RH SIDE GATE AND RH SIDE GATE LOWER PANEL.		1,000.00	500.00	
	CHECK WIRING AND LIGHTING SYSTEM FOR PROPER FUNCTION.		100.00	30.00	
	SPRAY ANTI-RUST CHEMICAL TO REPAIRED AND REPLACED PANELS.		100.00	40.00	
	REMOVE AND REINSTALL FRONT WINDSCREEN GLASS TO ASSIST REPAIRS.		220.00	120.00	
	REMOVE AND REINSTALL AIR-CON BLOWER, AIR-CON HEATER AND PIPES TO ASSIST REPAIRS. TO REFILL AIR-CON GAS.		400.00	100.00	
	LABOUR CHARGES TO PANEL BEATING, STRAIGHTEN AND REALIGN ALL AFFECTED AREAS. TO REMOVE, CHECK, REINSTALL AND REPLACE PARTS (REAR PORTION). INCLUSIVE OF THE REPAIR OF FLOOR PANEL.		1,800.00	700.00	
	REMOVE AND REINSTALL REAR DECK PANEL TO ASSIST REPAIR.		550.00	150.00	
	REMOVE, REPLACE AND ADJUST REAR REVERSE SENSORS.	NOT NECESSARY	100.00	-	
	REMOVE AND REINSTALL GEARBOX ASSY TO RECTIFY GEARBOX JAMMED.		400.00	150.00	
	REMOVE, CHECK, REINSTALL AND ADJUSTMENT GEARBOX INNER COMPONENTS TO ASSIST REPAIRS.	NOT NECESSARY	850.00	-	
	PUTTY AND SPRAY REPAIRED AND REPLACED BODY PANELS. (FRONT PORTION)		1,100.00	800.00	
	PUTTY AND SPRAY REPAIRED AND REPLACED BODY PANELS. (REAR PORTION)		1,200.00	600.00	
	TOWING CHARGES 'KING DOLLY' (2 TRIPS).		300.00	180.00	
			8,120.00	3,370.00	
	GRAND TOTAL		25,453.05	9,980.87	

Report Ref No. CS3/LPC21003536/Rqf3e2-1



Page No.:4 of 4

RECOMMENDED COST OF LUMP SUM REPAIRS
(TO ITS PRE-ACCIDENT CONDITION)

8,000.00

Report Ref No. CS3/LPC21003536/Rqf3e2-1

MRB

MOHAMMED RASUL BIN MOHD YUNUS

Automotive Assessor

ADRIAN LING WAI PING

B.Eng, AMSOE, AMIRTE, AMSAE-A, M.MATAI

Licensed Appraiser

DISCLAIMER OF LIABILITY TO THIRD PARTIES:- This Report is made solely for the use and benefit of the Client named on the front page of this Report.

No liability of responsibility whatsoever, in contact or tort, is accepted to any third party who may reply on the Report wholly or in part, Any third party acting or replying on this Report, in whole or in part, does so at his or her own risk.